Dongao Chemicals
 Co., Ltd.) (“Tsaker
 Dongao”) (Note 30)

視作向當時股東山東
彩客東奧化學有限
責任公司（前稱勝利油
田東奧化工有限責任
公司）（「彩客東奧」）的
分派（附註30）

– – (17,361) – – – – (17,361)
Appropriation to safety
 production fund

撥入安全生產基金
– – – 6,606 – – (6,606) –

At 31 December 2016 於二零一六年
 十二月三十一日 30,649 593,724* (308,202)* 39,900* 84,295* 51,158* 469,461* 960,985

綜合權益變動表
Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

137TSAKER CHEMICAL GROUP LIMITED
彩客化學集團有限公司

截至二零一六年十二月三十一日止年度
Year ended 31 December 2016

Attributable to owners of the parent
母公司擁有人應佔

Share
capital

Share
premium

Capital
reserve

Safety
production

fund
Statutory

reserve
Translation

reserve
Retained

profits Total
股本 股份溢價 資本儲備 安全生產基金 法定儲備 匯兌儲備 保留溢利 合計

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元 人民幣千元
(Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated)
（經重列） （經重列） （經重列） （經重列） （經重列） （經重列） （經重列） （經重列）

At 1 January 2015
 (as previously reported)

於二零一五年
 一月一日
 （如先前呈報） 6 214,911 (315,467) 27,234 43,881 1,687 334,594 306,846

Adjustment in relation
 to the acquisition
 of Tsaker Dongao
 (Note 4)

與收購彩客東奧有關的
 調整（附註4）

– – 24,626 – – – 626 25,252

At 1 January 2015
 (restated)

於二零一五年一月一日
 （經重列） 6 214,911 (290,841) 27,234 43,881 1,687 335,220 332,098

Profit for the year
 (as previously reported)

年度溢利（如先前呈報）
– – – – – – 102,258 102,258

Adjustment in relation
 to the acquisition
 of Tsaker Dongao
 (Note 4)

與收購彩客東奧有關的
 調整（附註4）

– – – – – – (4,788) (4,788)

Profit for the year
 (restated)

年度溢利（經重列）
– – – – – – 97,470 97,470

Other comprehensive
 income for the year:

年內其他全面收入：
– – – – – 23,528 – 23,528

Total comprehensive
 income for the year

年內全面收入總額
– – – – – 23,528 97,470 120,998

Issue of shares (Note 28) 發行股份（附註28） 30,643 378,813 – – – – – 409,456
Transfer to statutory
 reserve

轉撥至法定儲備
– – – – 12,961 – (12,961) –

Appropriation to
 safety production fund

撥入安全生產基金
– – – 6,060 – – (6,060) –

At 31 December 2015
 (restated)

於二零一五年
 十二月三十一日
 （經重列） 30,649 593,724* (290,841)* 33,294* 56,842* 25,215* 413,669* 862,552

* These reserve accounts comprise the consolidated reserves
of RMB930,336,000 and RMB831,903,000 in the consolidated
statements of financial position as at 31 December 2016 and 31
December 2015, respectively.

* 該等儲備賬目包括二零一六年十二月
三十一日及二零一五年十二月三十一
日綜合財務狀況表分別所載人民幣
930,336,000元及人民幣831,903,000元
的綜合儲備。

138

綜合權益變動表
Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

ANNUAL REPORT 2016
2016年年度報告

截至二零一六年十二月三十一日止年度
Year ended 31 December 2016

2016 2015
二零一六年 二零一五年

Notes RMB’000 RMB’000
附註 人民幣千元 人民幣千元

(Restated)
（經重列）

CASH FLOWS FROM
 OPERATING ACTIVITIES

經營活動所得現金流量

Profit before tax: 除稅前溢利： 154,458 141,353

[…]

關情況出現變化，導致更改該等預
測，這可能會影響資產的可收回金
額。在該等情況下，資產的部分或
所有賬面值可能減值，該減值將自
損益中扣除。

物業、廠房及設備－估計可使用年
期及剩餘價值

本集團管理層釐定物業、廠房及設
備項目的估計可使用年期及剩餘價
值（若適用），並隨後釐定相關折
舊╱攤銷費用。該等估計乃基於有
關具有類似性質及功能的物業、廠
房及設備的實際可使用年期的過往
經驗。若可使用年期少於先前估計
的年限，管理層將增加折舊╱攤銷
費用，並撇銷或撇減已廢棄或出售
的技術過時或非戰略資產。

實際經濟壽命可能有別於估計可使
用年期，實際剩餘價值可能有別於
估計剩餘價值。定期檢討可能導致
可折舊年限及剩餘價值變更以及未
來期間的折舊╱攤銷開支變更。

財務資料附註
Notes to Financial Statements

181TSAKER CHEMICAL GROUP LIMITED
彩客化學集團有限公司

4. RESTATEMENT

As a result of the business combination under common
control of Tsaker Dongao (as detailed in Note 30) in 2016,
the relevant line items in the consolidated statement of
profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year
ended 31 December 2015, the consolidated statement of
financial position as at 31 December 2015, the consolidated
statement of changes in equity and the consolidated
statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December
2015 have been restated as follows:

The Group
(as previously

 reported)
Tsaker

Dongao
The Group

(as restated)
本集團

（如前呈報） 彩客東奧
本集團

（經重列）

Condensed consolidated statement of profit or loss
 and other comprehensive income for the
 year ended 31 December 2015:

截至二零一五年十二月三十一日
 止年度之簡明綜合損益及
 其他全面收益表

Revenue 收益 875,711 4,559 880,270
Profit for the year 年度溢利 102,258 (4,788) 97,470
Other Comprehensive income for the year, net of tax 年度其他全面收入，扣除稅項 23,528 – 23,528

Total comprehensive income for the year 年度全面收入總額 125,786 (4,788) 120,998

Condensed consolidated statement of financial
 position as at 31 December 2015:

於二零一五年十二月三十一日之
 簡明綜合財務狀況表：

Non-current assets 非流動資產 593,697 255,858 849,555
Current assets 流動資產 863,539 27,488 891,027

Total assets 資產總值 1,457,236 283,346 1,740,582

Current liabilities 流動負債 606,792 262,882 869,674
Non-current liabilities 非流動負債 8,356 – 8,356

Total liabilities 負債總額 615,148 262,882 878,030

Net assets 資產淨值 842,088 20,464 862,552

4. 重列

由於二零一六年彩客東奧之共同控
制下的業務合併（詳情見附註30），
截至二零一五年十二月三十一日止
年度之綜合損益及其他全面收益
表、於二零一五年十二月三十一日
之綜合財務狀況表、綜合權益變動
表及截至二零一五年十二月三十一
日止年度之綜合現金流量表相關細
項已重列如下：

182

財務資料附註
Notes to Financial Statements

ANNUAL REPORT 2016
2016年年度報告

4. RESTATEMENT (CONTINUED)

The Group
(as previously

 reported)
Tsaker

Dongao
The Group

(as restated)
本集團

（如前呈報） 彩客東奧
本集團

（經重列）

Equity attributable to the owners of the parent 母公司擁有人應佔權益 842,088 – 842,088
Deemed contribution 視作出資 – 24,626 24,626
Total comprehensive income in 2014 於二零一四年之全面收入總額 – 626 626
Total comprehensive income for the year 年內全面收入總額 – (4,788) (4,788)

Total equity 權益總額 842,088 20,464 862,552

Consolidated statement of changes in equity
 for the year ended 31 December 2015:

截至二零一五年十二月三十一日
 止年度之綜合權益變動表：

Equity attributable to the owners of the parent 母公司擁有人應佔權益 842,088 – 842,088
Deemed contribution from the then shareholder 視作當時股東之出資 – 24,626 24,626
Total comprehensive income in 2014 於二零一四年之全面收入總額 – 626 626
Total comprehensive income for the year 年內全面收入總額 – (4,788) (4,788)

Total equity 權益總額 842,088 20,464 862,552

Consolidated statement of cash flows for the year
 ended 31 December 2015:

截至二零一五年十二月三十一日
 止年度之綜合現金流量表：

Net cash flow from/(used in) operating activities 經營活動所得╱（所用）現金流量 39,305 48,212 87,517
Net cash flow from/(used in) investing activities 投資活動所得╱（所用）現金流量 (214,035) (107,377) (321,412)
Net cash flow from/(used in) financing activities 融資活動所得╱（所用）現金流量 266,690 59,781 326,471
Effect of foreign exchange rate changes, net 匯率變動的淨影響 5,442 – 5,442

4. 重列（續）

財務資料附註
Notes to Financial Statements

183TSAKER CHEMICAL GROUP LIMITED
彩客化學集團有限公司

5. OPERATING SEGMENT INFORMATION

For management purposes, the Group is organised into
business units based on their products and has three
reportable operating segments as follows:

(a) the pigment intermediates segment produces pigment
intermediates products for use in the production of
pigment;

(b) the dye intermediates segment produces dye
intermediates products for use in the production of dye
related products; and

(c) the mononitrotoluene, OT and other segment produces
PNT, ONT, MNT, OT and others.